Spring 2017 Register Weeks before Start Date

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 12.00 329 13.0 13.0 13.0
11.00 152 6.0 6.0 19.0
10.00 205 8.1 8.1 27.1
9.00 84 3.3 3.3 30.4
8.00 234 9.2 9.2 39.6
7.00 193 7.6 7.6 47.2
6.00 238 9.4 9.4 56.6
5.00 141 5.6 5.6 62.1
4.00 92 3.6 3.6 65.8
3.00 212 8.4 8.4 74.1
2.00 262 10.3 10.3 84.5
1.00 275 10.8 10.8 95.3
.00 103 4.1 4.1 99.4
-1.00 16 .6 .6 100.0
Total 2536 100.0 100.0
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Spring 2017 Register Weeks before Start Date by Student Type

Count
Student Type
HS  Continue Transfer New  Return  Total

WEEKS2 12.00 0 323 3 1 2 329
11.00 0 148 2 0 2 152
10.00 1 186 2 5 11 205
9.00 0 82 0 0 2 84
8.00 2 166 47 13 6 234
7.00 1 153 21 12 6 193
6.00 1 195 23 14 5 238
5.00 0 117 13 8 3 141
4.00 1 80 7 4 0 92
3.00 0 134 44 16 18 212
2.00 1 152 58 37 14 262
1.00 26 121 69 33 25 274
.00 1 61 23 14 3 102
-1.00 0 6 8 2 0 16

Total 34 1924 320 159 97 2534
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Fall 2017 Register Weeks before Start Date

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  21.00 170 6.3 6.3 6.3
20.00 115 4.3 4.3 10.6
19.00 86 3.2 3.2 13.8
18.00 136 5.1 5.1 18.9
17.00 85 3.2 3.2 22.0
16.00 103 3.8 3.8 25.9
15.00 60 2.2 2.2 28.1
14.00 60 2.2 2.2 30.3
13.00 65 2.4 2.4 32.7
12.00 56 2.1 2.1 34.8
11.00 78 2.9 2.9 37.7
10.00 80 3.0 3.0 40.7
9.00 55 2.0 2.0 42.7
8.00 115 4.3 4.3 47.0
7.00 110 4.1 4.1 51.1
6.00 150 5.6 5.6 56.7
5.00 153 5.7 5.7 62.4
4.00 230 8.6 8.6 70.9
3.00 212 7.9 7.9 78.8
2.00 254 9.4 9.4 88.3
1.00 272 10.1 10.1 98.4
.00 30 1.1 1.1 99.5
-1.00 11 4 4 99.9
-2.00 2 1 1 100.0
Total 2688 100.0 100.0

Page3



Fall 2017 Register Weeks before Start Date by Student Type

Count
Student Type
HS Continue  Transfer New Return Total

WEEKS2  21.00 0 163 3 3 1 170
20.00 0 111 2 1 1 115
19.00 0 79 4 1 2 86
18.00 0 100 25 8 2 135
17.00 0 74 4 6 1 85
16.00 1 71 14 15 1 102
15.00 0 39 9 10 1 59
14.00 0 35 9 13 3 60
13.00 0 43 6 13 3 65
12.00 0 34 11 9 2 56
11.00 1 45 14 16 2 78
10.00 0 39 13 26 1 79
9.00 0 33 7 14 1 55
8.00 0 54 21 33 7 115
7.00 0 60 13 25 12 110
6.00 2 67 25 48 7 149
5.00 0 78 24 43 8 153
4.00 0 92 56 67 15 230
3.00 1 97 37 62 15 212
2.00 21 98 61 62 11 253
1.00 18 104 74 56 19 271
.00 2 11 10 5 2 30
-1.00 0 3 2 3 3 11
-2.00 0 1 1 0 0 2

Total 46 1531 445 539 120 2681
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Number of weeks before the start of classes that students
apply for admission (Fall 2017)

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
25.00 21 1.2 1.2 14.6
24.00 7 4 4 15.0
23.00 21 1.2 1.2 16.2
22.00 45 2.5 2.5 18.7
21.00 33 1.9 1.9 20.6
20.00 21 1.2 1.2 21.7
19.00 57 3.2 3.2 24.9
18.00 34 1.9 1.9 26.9
17.00 41 2.3 2.3 29.2
16.00 47 2.6 2.6 31.8
15.00 22 1.2 1.2 33.1
14.00 95 5.3 5.3 38.4
13.00 62 35 3.5 41.9
12.00 48 2.7 2.7 44.6
11.00 56 3.2 3.2 47.7
10.00 80 4.5 4.5 52.3
9.00 36 2.0 2.0 54.3
8.00 113 6.4 6.4 60.6
7.00 86 4.8 4.8 65.5
6.00 93 5.2 5.2 70.7
5.00 88 5.0 5.0 75.7
4.00 114 6.4 6.4 82.1
3.00 79 4.4 4.4 86.5
2.00 112 6.3 6.3 92.8
1.00 94 5.3 5.3 98.1
.00 15 .8 .8 99.0
-1.00 7 4 4 99.4
-2.00 5 .3 .3 99.7
-3.00 4 2 2 99.9
-4.00 1 1 1 99.9
-5.00 1 1 1 100.0
Total 1776 100.0 100.0

Page5



Number of weeks before the start of classes that students apply
for financial aid (Fall 2016)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 21.00 762 21.3 22.8 22.8
20.00 214 6.0 6.4 29.2
19.00 114 3.2 3.4 32.6
18.00 86 2.4 2.6 35.2
17.00 98 2.7 2.9 38.1
16.00 92 2.6 2.8 40.9
15.00 128 3.6 3.8 44.7
14.00 65 1.8 1.9 46.7
13.00 33 .9 1.0 47.7
12.00 85 24 25 50.2
11.00 61 1.7 1.8 52.0
10.00 67 1.9 2.0 54.0
9.00 60 1.7 1.8 55.8
8.00 79 2.2 24 58.2
7.00 83 2.3 25 60.7
6.00 94 2.6 2.8 63.5
5.00 135 3.8 4.0 67.5
4.00 126 3.5 3.8 71.3
3.00 76 2.1 2.3 73.6
2.00 140 3.9 4.2 77.8
1.00 60 1.7 1.8 79.6
.00 43 1.2 1.3 80.8
-1.00 29 .8 9 81.7
-2.00 30 .8 9 82.6
-3.00 27 .8 .8 83.4
-4.00 9 .3 3 83.7
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Outcomes for New Students by Registration Date

Full-time

GPA after one year

EOTGPA
Mean Count
REGDIFF START DAY OR LATER 1.37 17
WEEK BEFORE 1.21 35
2ND WEEK BEFORE 1.79 33
3 OR 4 WEEKS BEFORE 2.52 59
MORE THAN MONTH 2.55 189
BEFORE
Fall to Spring Retention
Fall to Spring
Retention
YES Total
REGDIFF START DAY OR LATER Count 9 17
% within REGDIFF 52.9% 100.0%
WEEK BEFORE Count 22 35
% within REGDIFF 62.9% 100.0%
2ND WEEK BEFORE Count 28 33
% within REGDIFF 84.8% 100.0%
3 OR 4 WEEKS BEFORE Count 49 59
% within REGDIFF 83.1% 100.0%
MORE THAN MONTH Count 163 189
BEFORE % within REGDIFF 86.2% 100.0%
Total Count 271 333
% within REGDIFF 81.4% 100.0%
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Fall to Fall Retention

Fall to Fall
Retention
YES Total
REGDIFF START DAY OR LATER Count 4 17
% within REGDIFF 23.5% 100.0%
WEEK BEFORE Count 14 35
% within REGDIFF 40.0% 100.0%
2ND WEEK BEFORE Count 14 33
% within REGDIFF 42.4% 100.0%
3 OR 4 WEEKS BEFORE Count 37 59
% within REGDIFF 62.7% 100.0%
MORE THAN MONTH Count 134 189
BEFORE % within REGDIFF 70.9% 100.0%
Total Count 203 333
% within REGDIFF 61.0% 100.0%

Part-time students

GPA after one year

EOTGPA
Mean Count
REGDIFF START DAY OR LATER 1.32 23
WEEK BEFORE 1.39 37
2ND WEEK BEFORE 2.23 36
3 OR 4 WEEKS BEFORE 2.18 48
MORE THAN MONTH 2.46 63

BEFORE
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Fall to Spring Retention

Fall to Spring
Retention
YES Total
REGDIFF START DAY OR LATER Count 9 23
% within REGDIFF 39.1% 100.0%
WEEK BEFORE Count 11 37
% within REGDIFF 29.7% 100.0%
2ND WEEK BEFORE Count 21 36
% within REGDIFF 58.3% 100.0%
3 OR 4 WEEKS BEFORE Count 30 48
% within REGDIFF 62.5% 100.0%
MORE THAN MONTH Count 49 63
BEFORE % within REGDIFF 77.8% 100.0%
Total Count 120 207
% within REGDIFF 58.0% 100.0%
Fall to Fall Retention
Fall to Fall
Retention
YES Total

REGDIFF START DAY OR LATER Count 8 23
% within REGDIFF 34.8% 100.0%
WEEK BEFORE Count 10 37
% within REGDIFF 27.0% 100.0%
2ND WEEK BEFORE Count 15 36
% within REGDIFF 41.7% 100.0%
3 OR 4 WEEKS BEFORE Count 25 48
% within REGDIFF 52.1% 100.0%
MORE THAN MONTH Count 39 63
BEFORE % within REGDIFF 61.9% 100.0%
Total Count 97 207
% within REGDIFF 46.9% 100.0%
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Conversion Rate (% of applicants who register)

FALL 2017
Registered
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid NO 719 40.5 40.5 40.5
YES 1057 59.5 59.5 100.0
Total 1776 100.0 100.0
(108 more students if rate the same as Fall 2012)
FALL 2016
Registered
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid NO 765 39.5 39.5 39.5
YES 1173 60.5 60.5 100.0
Total 1938 100.0 100.0
FALL 2012
Registered
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid NO 661 34.4 34.4 34.4
YES 1262 65.6 65.6 100.0
Total 1923 100.0 100.0
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Students dropped for non-payment

Total 521

Dropped more 65

than once

Did not 146

re-enroll (100 continuing; 46 new)

Totally online students

291

# courses:
1 145
2 85
3 33
4 22
5 6
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